

RE

10-02-2002 

EET

10223	8165 —————	
Standssioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents	2 103	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9-21-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Norman Ari Hirschman, Eric M. Wall and John W. Pierce	America Online, Inc. 22000 AOL Way	
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	Dulles, VA 20166	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li><li>☐ Other:</li></ul>		
Execution Date: 9/5/2002	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
10/184,071		
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
JOHN F. HAYDEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C.	图 Enclosed	
1425 K Street, N.W.	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
11th Floor Washington, DC 20005-3500	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
Washington, DC 20003-3300	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and nt.	
W. Karl Renner	, ,	
Reg. No. 41,265	9 23 2002	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Tol	al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 5	

40121992.doc

10/01/2002 /tDIAZ1 00000203 10184071 40.00 DP 01 FC:581

**PATENT** REEL: 013331 FRAME: 0545

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, NORMAN ARI HIRSCHMAN of Chevy Chase, MD, ERIC M. WALL of Reston, VA and John W. Pierce of Washington, DC, hereby assign to America Online, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled GENERATING METRICS FOR NETWORKED DEVICES, filed June 28, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/184,071; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	et my hand and seal at	
this 5th day of Sept	- Kerse	C
NORMAN ARI H	L. URSCHMAN	.5
Signature witnessed by:		
9/5/02	WITNESS: MAT FISH	
Date	Printed Name: 1719 FORSTON Address: 4935 19 <sup>th</sup> St N	
	Arlington, VA 22207	
9/5/02	WITNESS: 1. Hotales	
Date	Printed Name: A- Hodgared	
	Address:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my ha	and and seal at,
this day of Sup ERIC M. WALL	
Signature witnessed by:	
9/5/02 Date	WITNESS:  Printed Name: Math Forst  Address: 4935 197 J N  Arlington, VA ZZZCT
<u>9/5/02</u> Date	WITNESS:  Printed Name:  Address:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my ha	ind and seal at _		_
this <u>September</u>	in, 20_C	72	
John W Price	<u> </u>	L.	S
JOHN W. PIERCE	3		
Signature witnessed by:			
9/5/02	WITNESS:	Medfest	
Date	Printed Name	: Ment Farder	
	Address:	4935 1975 STN	
		Holington VH ZZZOT	
9/5/02	WITNESS:	t Hotel	
Date	Printed Name	: A. HodiatradeL	
	Address:		

40108288.doc